Kingdom.

 The table below shows the maximum credit risk exposure on the Board’s financial assets.

 Financial instrument
 Trade receivables   156,819,742   74,061,325
 Cash and cash equivalents   11,744,097   9,261,474

 The Board does not hold any collateral as security.

   YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH
   31 MARCH   31 MARCH

   2017  2016

25 RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

 Foreign exchange risk

 The entity is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various currency exposures, primarily with respect to  the South African

Rand.
 Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions, recognised assets and liabilities. The entity does not hedge

foreign exchange fluctuations.

 Foreign currency sensitivity
 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the ZAR foreign exchange rates with the Pula,

with all other variables held constant.

   Increase/   Effect on

   profit
   (decrease)
   in exchange
   rate
 2017   5%   837,808
   (5% )   ( 837,808 )

 2016   5%   407,181

   (5% )   (407,181 )

 Exchange Rates
 The amounts reported below are exchange rates against the Pula.

   2017  2017  2016
   Pula  Rand   Rand

 Exchange rate   1  1.3140  1.3500

   YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH
   31 MARCH   31 MARCH

   2017  2016

6968

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS cont.NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS cont.

BOTSWANA AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD AUDITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

BOTSWANA AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD AUDITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

25 RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

 Determination of fair values and fair values hierarchy
 The following table shows an analysis of items recorded or disclosed fair value:
 The Board uses the following hierarchy for determining and disclosing the fair value of items measured or disclosed at fair value:

[…]

14 RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

 At 31 March, 2017
   Less than  Between 2   Over

   1 Year  and  5 Years
   5 years

 Trade and other payables   66,964,624   -   -

 At 31 March, 2016

 Trade and other payables   5,126,051   -   -

 Foreign currency risk
 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes

in foreign exchange rates. The Reserve’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Reserve’s
operating activities (when foreign currency bank balances are revalued).

 Foreign currency sensitivity
 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the ZAR exchange rates, with all other variables

held constant. The impact on the Reserve’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets.

 The Reserve’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

   Change  Effect on  Effect on
   in interest  Profit  Equity
   rate  before Tax

 2017   +5%   69,584   69,584
   -5%   69,584   69,584

 2016   +5%   64,639   64,639
   -5%   64,639   64,639

15 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS AFTER REPORTING DATE

 There have been no events, facts or circumstances of a material nature that have occurred subsequent to the reporting date which

necessitate an adjustment to the disclosure in these Annual  Financial Statements or the notes thereto.

   YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH
   31 MARCH   31 MARCH

   2017  2016

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS NOTES

98

STRATEGIC GRAIN RESERVE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

NOTES